GENERAL
The Cooper Power Systems
VariSTAR® Type AZU under-oil MOV
arrester is designed in accordance
with ANSI/IEEE C62.11 heavy-duty
distribution class requirements. It is
designed for either horizontal or verti-
cal mounting inside the distribution

(76 mm)
.56”
(14 mm)
1/4-20
TERMINAL STUDS
(BOTH ENDS)
“A”
1.87”
(47 mm)
3.0”
(76 mm)
Arrester Rating Catalog Number
3 AZU100L003
6 AZU100L006
9 AZU100L009
10 AZU100L010
12 AZU100L012
15 AZU100L015
18 AZU100L018
21 AZU100L021
24 AZU100L024
27 AZU100L027
Arrester Rating Catalog Number
3 AZU101L003
6 AZU101L006
9 AZU101L009
10 AZU101L010
12 AZU101L012
15 AZU101L015
18 AZU101L018
21 AZU101L021
24 AZU101L024
27 AZU101L027
Arrester Dimensions
Rating A* B**
(kV rms) in. (mm) in. (mm)
3 4.8 (121) 5.0 (126)